

SINGAPORE O&G LTD. (Company Registration No. 201100687M)

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Singapore O&G Ltd. (the "**Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms Doreen Chew Wai Yin as Chief Financial Officer ("**CFO**") of the Company with effect from 1 December 2018.

Ms Doreen Chew will be responsible for managing the entire spectrum of the Group's financial, taxation and regulatory compliance functions. She will also be assisting the Group's Chief Executive Officer on merger and acquisition activities.

Ms Doreen Chew has over eighteen (18) years of experience in the accounting and finance sector. Prior to joining the Group, Ms Doreen Chew was the Finance Director (Asia) of Harris Pye Engineering Group. She was also previously an Audit Manager with KPMG Singapore and has over eight (8) years of audit and assurance experience. Her professional experience includes provision of assurance and advisory services to clients from a wide range of industries.

Ms Doreen Chew graduated from the National University of Malaysia with a Bachelor of Accountancy (Honours) degree and is a member of the Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants and Singapore Institute of Directors.

Details of Ms Doreen Chew's appointment as CFO of the Company required under Rule 704(6) of the Listing Manual - Section B: Rules of Catalist of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited is contained in a separate announcement released on the SGXNet today.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

DR. BEH SUAN TIONG EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN 30 November 2018

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its content have been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"), for compliance with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. Lance Tan, Director, Continuing Sponsorship (Mailing Address: 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318 and Email: sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg).